admissible for the period prior to 01.04.2012 under Rule 3(1) of 

the CCR-2004 to the assesse. providing insurance service. 

Thus the Noticee has availed CENVAT Credit of 

Rs.265,32,66,830/-, Rs.162,61,45,336/- and Rs. 199,23,84,307/- 

totaling to Rs. 627,17,96,523/- (Six Hundred Twenty Seven 

Crores Seventeen Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred 

Twenty Three Only) for the period prior to 01.04.2012 which 

does not appears admissible to the Noticee under rule of the 

CCR,2004 and appears recoverable along with interest as 

applicable under rule 14 of the CCR,2004 read with section 75 

and 73 of the Act.” 

7. OIC was called upon to show cause why CENVAT Credit of 

₹627,17,96,523/- (Rupees six hundred twenty seven crores seventeen 

lacs ninety six thousand five hundred twenty three only) should not be 

disallowed and recovered under Rule 14 of the CCR read with Section 

73(1) and Section 73(4) of the Act and further, why interest and 

penalty had not been imposed. 

Order-in-Original dated 19.02.2016 

8. OIC responded to the show cause notice dated 05.12.2014